

3 August 2022

Sarah Gilbertson

Email: Sarahgilby@protonmail.com

Tēnā koe Sarah

Official Information Request- OIA 14421 re Number of Maternity Cases in First Six Months of 2022

On 4 July 2022, under section 12 of the Official Information Act, you requested the following information from Whanganui District Health Board (WDHB):

Please supply the following information under the Official Information Act (OIA), for the first six months of 2022.

1. The number of miscarriages recorded.
2. The number of ectopic pregnancies.
3. The number of molar pregnancies.
4. The number of live births.
5. Number of perinatal deaths and neonatal deaths.

Whanganui/Central District response:

- 1. The number of miscarriages recorded.**
Fifteen
- 2. The number of ectopic pregnancies.**
Six
- 3. The number of molar pregnancies.**
Non hydatid – nine
Hydatidiform - one
- 4. The number of live births.**
Singletons – Three hundred and fifty seven
Twins – three
- 5. Number or perinatal deaths and neo natal deaths.**
Four

If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phoning 0800 802 602.

As this information may be of interest to other members of the public, Health NZ has decided to proactively release a copy of this response on Health NZ's website. All requester data, including your name and contact details, will be removed prior to release. The released response will be made available here.

Nāku iti noa, nā



Andrew McKinnon
Kaihautū Hauora – Interim District Director
Whanganui/Central District